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16

Y
(9]
H OoWwJoyUd WN 0

=

Andrew Allison Memorial Trial - Helwith - 13* March 2016 - Permit Number ACU46876

GUY KENDREW
JAMES STONES
ADAM MILNER
JACK STONES
PHILIP ALDERSON
WILL REYNOLDS

MARK WILLIS
RUSSELL CANNELL
GARY PEARS
ANDREW G BROWN

TOM WOOD

TOM ALDERSON
ALDIS BLACKER
TOM HUDSON
JACK HARKER
THOMAS COATES

ROGER WILLIAMS
PETER BROWN
ADRIAN HARRISON
PAUL ASTWOOD
DALE WHITTAKER
ALAN WILLIAMS
BRENDAN SUFFELL
PAUL TERRY

GARY THWAITE

JONATHAN HILLARY

BET
SHE
BET
BET
GAS
4RT

GAS
BET
BET
BET
BET
BET

4RT
BET
SHE
GAS
GAS
MON
BET
SHE
SHE
SHE
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[

Club

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

Club

RI
RI
RI
RI

Club

RI
RI
RIT
RI
RI
RI

Club

RI
RI
RT
RT
RT
RI
RT
RT
RT
RT

No.

18
21
14
22
19
24

No.

25
23
15
26

No.

16
11
12
17
20
13

No.

77
66
67
59
55
51
57
60
53
70

1
00
01
00
02
00
00

1
10
01
05
13

1
11
03
00
05
51
00

1
00
01
10
00
10
11
10
20
00
31

Richmond Motor Club
Software by Yoredale - TEL

2 3

00
00
00
00
00
00

2
10
00
10
00

2
00
00
00
00
00
10

2
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

(Yorkshire)
(01969) 663365

00
00
00
10
00
00

3

00
10
11
00

3

00
00
10
10
30
20

3

00
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
00

4
00
10
00
01
00
25

4
00
01
11
11

4
00
00
00
25
10
11

4
00
00
00
13
10
11
01
33
53
00

5

00
00
00
00
00
10

5

00
00
01
01

5

00
01
50
03
10
10

5

00
00
00
00
20
01
10
10
10
30

6

00
00
00
00
00
00

6

00
02
00
50

6

00
50
00
20
00
01

6

00
00
00
00
00
00
03
00
00
00

Ltd

7
00
00
00
00
00
00

7
10
05
10
10

7
00
00
00
00
00
20

7
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

8
00
00
00
00
10
00

8
15
55
22
15

8
55
51
01
05
35
55

8
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

9
00
00
00
00
00
10

9
11
01
11
10

9
11
00
51
01
11
30

9
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

10
01
01
20
10
00
03

10
53
31
53
55

10
01
50
51
35
35
55

10
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

11
00
00
00
00
05
00

11
00
50
00
31

11
00
03
00
00
51
15

11
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
10
03

12
00
00
00
00
00
00

12
00
00
00
00

12
00
10
00
00
00
00

12
00
00
01
00
20
00
00
00
00
00

13
00
00
00
00
00
01

13
00
00
00
00

13
00
00
00
00
00
10

13
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

14
00
00
30
20
53
05

14
11
00
33
52

14
10
00
35
33
31
33

14
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10

15
00
10
10
03
03
33

15
35
13
33
35

15
35
32
33
55
55
55

15
00
01
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
00

Tot

10
17
24

Tot

29
34
38
49

Tot

24
29
33
48
49
55
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12 MARK SIMPSON BET 11 G RI 87 05 00 00 50 01 00 00 00O OO0 10 0O 0O 00 0O 00 12
13 MARK DOUGHTY SHE 12 G RI 62 11 00 00 15 13 00 00 00O 00 OO OO 00 0O 00 00 12
15 JAMES MCGARRELL MON 13 G RI 56 32 00 00 00 33 00 00 00 01 00 00O 10 00 00 OO 13
16 CHRIS BROWN SCO 14 G RI 69 11 00 00 10 53 00 00 00O 00 01 00 00 00 00 10 13
17 RICHARD RIDLEY MON 15 G RI 58 30 00 00 31 31 00 00 00 OO0 00 10 01 00 00 0O 13
18 JASON AYRE BET 16 G RI 64 11 00 10 55 01 00 00 0O 00O OO0 00 00 0O 00 01 15
19 MICK SHARP BET 17 G RI 74 12 00 30 00 03 00 00 00 OO 0O 30 00 00 00 21 15
20 GUY CHAPMAN SHE 18 G RI 85 31 00 10 35 03 00 00 00 00 00 01 0O 00 0O 10 18
21 CARL TENNANT BET 19 G RI 81 33 00 00 31 25 00 00 00 00 00 01 20 00 00 00 20
22 JAMES WAINWRIGHT BET 20 G RI 83 51 00 00 05 10 00 00 00 00 50 02 00 01 00 01 21
23 DAVID COULSON SHE 21 G RI 61 13 00 01 55 30 00 00 00 00 OO0 00 51 00 00 10 25
26 KEITH TALLENTIRE MON 22 G RI 82 33 00 50 35 31 00 20 01 00 00 OO0 00 00 0O 03 29
27 RUDD KELLETT SHE 23 G RI 79 25 00 00 13 31 00 05 00 20 00 53 00 00 00 OO 30
28 GRAHAM CLARKSON BET 24 G RI 78 25 00 00 35 33 00 00 10 01 02 30 03 00 00 01 32
30 MAX HARKER SHE 25 G RI 80 53 00 20 13 33 00 50 00 10 00 21 00 00 00 50 34
33 SHAUN CLENNELL MON 26 G RI 68 53 00 50 55 33 00 10 00 00 10 35 00 00 00 00 39
36 STEPHEN DENNIS MON 27 G RI 89 31 00 01 55 02 00 00 00 02 05 31 55 00 00 05 43
COLIN CHAPMAN MON G RI 76 1M OM OM 1M 5M OM 00 00 00 OM OM OM OM OM 00 M/S
LEIGH SMITH SHE G RI 84 53 00 00 15 31 10 00 01 0O 02 OM OM OM OM 30 M/S
Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Tot
9 TOM NEEDHAM GAS 1 YG RI 63 00 00 10 20 31 00 00 00O 0O OO0 01 00 0O 00 10 9
14 ROBERT WEATHERILL BET 2 YG RI 72 12 00 00 52 12 00 00 00 OO OO0 OO0 OO 00 00 0O 13
24 SAM CHARLTON BET 3 YG RI 75 22 00 00 32 33 00 00 00 10 10 50 02 00 00 11 26
25 CHARLIE DENT BET 4 YG RI 86 25 00 00 55 53 00 00 00 00 10 10 00 00 00 00 27
29 OLIVER RICHARDSON BET 5 YG RI 52 21 00 30 55 52 00 01 00 00 01 10 03 00 00 05 34
31 RYAN BROWN BET 6 YG RI 65 15 00 00 52 32 00 00 00 01 15 11 02 00 00 15 35
32 GUY STONES BET 7 YG RI 54 33 00 50 30 11 00 50 10 01 00 31 50 00 00 13 36
34 TOM CONSTANTINE BET 8 YG RI 73 35 00 20 55 33 01 00 00 00 10 12 11 05 00 01 39
35 MATTY NAPPER GAS 9 YG RI 71 55 00 50 35 33 00 10 00 50 00 00 50 00 00 0O 40
Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910 11 12 13 14 15 Tot
1 PAUL SADLER BET 1 CM RI 174 00 00 00 00 00 00O OO OO OO OO 00 0O 0O 00 OO 0
5 PAUL WEARMOUTH MON 2 CM RI 141 00 00 00 00O 00 OO OO 00O OO 03 00 OO 00 00 0O 3
7 RUSSELL HOGG MON 3 CM RI 139 00 00 00 00 01 00O OO 00O 10 00 00O 0O 00 00 10 3
11 ROBYN ALDERSON GAS 4 CM RI 170 00 00 00 00O 10 OO OO 00 OO 10 00O 01 00 00 01 4
12 PAUL PULMAN SCO 5 CM RI 137 00 00 00 00O OO0 00O OO 01 03 10 00 0O 00 00 0O 5
13 TOM LOWES BET 6 CM RI 149 00 00 00 00O 00 10 0O 0O OO0 12 00 0O 0O 00 O1 5



14
16
18
22
23
25
26
28
29
35
36
37
39
40
42
48
49
51
54
55
56
57
59
62
64
65

PAUL PATTISON
MARTIN PRATT
ADRIAN THWAITE
JAMES THOMPSON
WAYNE ALDERSON
JAMES WILLIS
ANDREW MITLLBURN
BEN SIMPSON
RICHARD WALLTIS
JOSH FENTON
JOHN STUBBS
THOMAS NELSON
DAVID ALLISON
DAVID COLLIE
CHRISTIAN RUSSELL
MARTIN PLATTS
ANDREW PLUMPTON
MARCUS IRWIN
BRIAN DENNIS
SAM BROOKES
ANDREW SWAINSTON
NIGEL CUMMINS
TAFEF DAVIES
JAMES DAVENPORT
MALCOLM GRANT
HAYLEY ASHMEAD
GARY CLEMENT

ANDREW DENNIS
TONY WILD

JIM HUDSON
ANDY LEWIS
MARK PROUDLOCK
CHRIS LAWS
CHRIS BANKS
CLIFF METCALFE
WILLIAM WOOD

BET
BET
GAS
SHE
BET
MON
GAS
BET
BET
BET
MON
BET
GAS
BET
MON
SHE
MON
BET
MON
SHE
MON
YAM
HON
SHE
GAS
GAS
BET

BET
BET
BET
0SS
MON
BET
BET
BET
BET

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

Class
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40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

RT
RT
RT
RT
RT
RT
RT
RIT
RT
RT
RT
RT
RIT
RT
RT
RIT
RIT
RI
RIT
RIT
RIT
RIT
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

Club
RT
RT
RT
RT
RT
RT
RT
RT
RT

129
120
121
172
104
103
113
176
166
118
134
148
114
124
165
156
110
152
177
147
158
122
131
117
151
123
162

No.
111
167
168
140
128
160
112
105
130

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
02
00
01
05
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
50
15
MM

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
05
MM

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
02
00
00
00
20
51
00
10
00
01
51
05
33
MM

00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
05
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
11
50
50
01
00
51
12
52
55
55
MM

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
50

00
10
01
00
00
01
11
10
00
01
01
03
22
11
50
10
00
10
51
22
23
10
31
22
35
35
MM

00
00
00
00
11
10
10
00
00

00
01
00
00
00
00
00
11
10
00
02
00
00
11
10
11
11
15
20
20
01
02
15
53
25
55
MM

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
10
00
50
10
10
00
00
11
00
00
20
10
30
10
22
21
10
01
20
00
20
50
31
33
MM

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
10
00
00
00
15
10
10
10
00
20
00
01
21
30
33
53
MM

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
01
00
10
31
01
10
03
02
50
00
10
33
21
21
52
33
30
53
31
03
32
32
53
53
33
MM

00
11
00
00
01
00
01
10
01

00
00
05
00
01
15
01
02
10
05
01
10
03
20
11
02
25
21
03
15
35
01
22
55
53
35
MM

10
00
00
00
02
00
00
00
00
00

10
10
00
00
10
10
50
02
22
10
53
52
12
23
02
15
10
33
00
55
53
33
33
53
35
33
MM

11
00
00
01
00
00
01
10
22
10

05
20
00
00
00
10
01
01
00
11
05
00
21
10
10
15
11
00
01
21
30
50
10
50
20
25
MM

12
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
20
00
00
00
00
20
00
01
11
32
MM

13
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
11
00
00
11
00
02
00
10
11
10
12
00
30
20
51
12
23
33
MM

14
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
10
50
00
00
00
00
20
20
10
10
00
00
00
00
10
10
00
13
30
25
31
55
33
55
MM

15
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
10
00

11
11
11
11
13
14
18
20
21
21
21
23
30
30
32
35
37
38
38
45
79
84
107
M/S
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21
24
27
30
32
33
34
38
41
43
46
60
63
66

Pos
19

Pos
50
58
61

Pos
20
31
44
47
52
53

Pos
45

STEPHEN CORNFORTH
ROY JARVIS

GARY BROWN
ANDREW DIVEA
DARREN FOWLER
STEVE WATLING
PHILLIP STONES
TIM HARPER
STEPHEN REYNOLDS
MARK LUNDBERG
IAN BOWERS
DARREN RICKABY
JIM HARE

MICHAEL CHANDLER
LES ECCLES

MICHAEL PLATTS

SAM ADAMSON
ADAM BROWN
BRANDON ROBSON

HARRY DENT

JAMES HARRISON
WILL HANDLEY
LUKE CONSTANTINE
OLLIE RICKABY
ANDREW REYNOLDS

ELLIOTT LAWS

BET
BET
GAS
GAS
MON
GAS
BET

BET
SHE
SHE
BET
BET
SHE
MON

HON

SHE

SHE

SHE
GAS
SHE
BET
GAS
BET

BET

10 40 RI
11 40 RI
12 40 RI
13 40 RI
14 40 RI
15 40 RI
16 40 RI
17 40 RI
18 40 RI
19 40 RI
20 40 RI
21 40 RI
22 40 RI
23 40 RI
40 RI
Class Club
1 TS RI
Class Club
1 A RI
2 A RI
3 A RI
Class Club
1B RI
2 B RI
3B RI
4 B RI
5B RI
6 B RI
Class Club
1 NC CM RI

173
153
150
106
108
145
116
169
133
115
125
143
107
127
154

No.
155

No.
136
171
135

No.
175
146
138
157
142
132

No.
159

00
00
00
00
05
05
00
00
00
00
10
00
01
51
MM

05
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
23
MM

00
00
10
00
00
10
51
00
00
00
10
01
01
02
oM

00
00
00
01
00
01
00
01
01
00
00
51
25
55
MM

00
00
20
01
10
11
10
10
01
12
12
15
35
33
MM

00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
50
11
01
25
55
55
MM

00
00
02
00
10
10
01
00
10
20
50
01
33
53
MM

00
00
00
10
10
10
00
00
00
10
00
02
33
25
MM

00
30
50
00
01
11
00
25
30
03
11
22
53
35
MM

00
13
00
05
00
11
03
05
05
31
01
11
15
55
MM

10
00

10
03
33
01

10
01
05
00
01
03
30

10
02

10
20
10
15
25
00
21
12
31
32
31
53
55
55
MM

11
11

11
23
31
55

11
32
10
35
35
12
31

11
52

00
10
10
00
00
00
00
10
10
10
10
11
32
33
MM

12
00

12
30
10
05

12
00
00
21
00
01
11

12
11

05
10
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
20
21
11
MM

13
00

13
01
05
00

13
00
00
01
00
00
00

13
10

00
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
00
11
20
23
35
MM

14
00

14
20
00
21

14
00
00
00
10
00
01

14
02

00
00
10
00
00
10
11
12
10
02
53
30
32
55
MM

15
01

15
03
30
11

15
01
00
25
53
50
53

15
22

11
11
13
15
16
16
17
21
22
23
29
46
82

108

M/S

Tot

Tot
31
45
48

Tot
10
15
25
30
33
33

Tot
29



Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Tot
1 MARTYN PRATT BET 1 cC RI 119 00 10 00 50 00 00 00 00 33 33 02 12 10 10 12 28
2 CALLUM FOWLER GAS 2 C RI 109 00 05 00 10 11 00 OO0 05 33 32 00 00 12 05 01 33
3 MONTE ANDREW BET 3 C RI 101 00 00 01 00 00 00 50 53 53 21 05 11 00 20 11 36
4 OLIVER WATLING BET 4 C RI 144 00 00 00 00 10 00 00 03 35 55 13 51 31 21 05 44
Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910 11 12 13 14 15 Tot
4 CALUM RUSSELL SHE 1 NC RI 164 00 00 00 05 11 00 00 11 55 35 53 10 01 31 00 41
6 SAM RUSSELL GAS 2 NC RI 163 00 11 00 15 11 00 50 51 55 55 02 33 11 01 01 53
7 CONRAD ANDREW BET 3 NC RI 102 10 03 21 00 10 00 00 52 55 55 33 32 32 22 33 6l

These results are provisional - contact Chris Wallis on 01748825844 for any queries.

Thank You’s
Richmond Motor Club would like to thank the Landowner, Observers, Clerk of the Course and helpers, Secretaries and
anyone else involved in the running of today’s trial. Also thank you to all the riders for entering and taking part.

FUTURE EVENTS (full details of these events are on the RMC Website) :

March Trials

e 25 March 2016 (Good Friday)- Sid Morton Memorial Trial (Fremington Edge) Adult/Green/CM/040/TS/A 10.30am

e 29™ March 2016 (Easter Monday) - Easy Clubman/Youth Trial (Hindlethwaite, Carlton, Coverdale DL8 4TS)
Clubman/040/TS/Youth/Small Course. 10.30am start.

ADDITIONAL April Trials:

e 10™ April 2016 - Albert Shaw (re-run of cancelled Boxing Day Trial)- NEW VENUE - Bridge End, Shaw Farm,
Arkengarthdale, DL11 6HB. Adults/Green/CM/Youth/Small Course. Non Championship Points event as usual.

e Saturday 30™ April 2016 - Crabtree Charity Trial (Gilling West) - Easy Clubman/Youth Trial run by Izzy
Rickaby and Niamh Clements in aid of their Peru Camp International Trip - 1lpm Start.




